TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, as Administrative Agent		103/21/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN STORES COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	7075 Flying Cloud Drive
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193524	ACME SUPERCARD
Registration Number:	3381782	JEWEL
Registration Number:	2119541	JEWEL
Registration Number:	1219505	JEWEL
Registration Number:	3384561	JEWEL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3282511	JEWEL-OSCO
Registration Number:	2128535	JEWEL-OSCO
Registration Number:	2247125	JEWEL-OSCO PREFERRED CUSTOMER CARD
Registration Number:	2122940	JEWEL-OSCO PREFERRED CUSTOMER CARD
Registration Number:	2900956	LUCKY SAV ON FOOD & DRUG STORE
Serial Number:	85581013	MY NEIGHBORHOOD. MY JEWEL-OSCO.
Registration Number:	1003861	osco
Registration Number:	3129940	osco
Registration Number:	3372329	OSCO

REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0122

Registration Number:	2256751	OSCODRUG
Registration Number:	3142104	TOTAL PHOTO
Registration Number:	2306627	TOTAL PHOTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP, 50 South Sixth St

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M238586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date:	04/03/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=American Stores Company#page1.tif source=American Stores Company#page2.tif source=American Stores Company#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0123

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AMERICAN STORES COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of August 30, 2012, by Grantor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2012 at Reel 4893, Frame 0426;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in (a) the trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), (b) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Grantor's use of any Trademarks, and all reissues, extensions, continuation and renewals thereof, (c) all prints and labels on which any Trademarks have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (d) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks, and (e) all rights corresponding thereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in all Trademark Collateral, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 215 day of March, 2013.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Joseph Burt Title: Director

Release of Security Interest - Trademarks (ASC)

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Owner	Status	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/File Date
ACME	American Stores	Registered/Active	2193524	Oct 6 1998
SUPERCARD	Company, LLC			
Jewel	American Stores	Registered/Active	3381782	Feb 12 2008
	Company, LLC			
Jewel	American Stores	Registered/Active	2119541	Dec 9 1997
	Company, LLC			
Jewel (Stylized)	American Stores	Registered/Active	1219505	Dec 7 1982
	Company, LLC			
Jewel Express	American Stores	Registered/Active	3384561	Feb 19 2008
	Company, LLC			
Jewel-Osco	American Stores	Registered/Active	3282511	Aug 21 2007
	Company, LLC			
Jewel-Osco	American Stores	Registered/Active	2128535	Jan 13 1998
	Company, LLC			
JEWEL-OSCO	American Stores	Registered/Active	2247125	May 25 1999
CUSTOMER	Company, LLC			
PREFERRED				
CARD				
JEWEL-OSCO	American Stores	Registered/Active	2122940	Dec 23 1997
CUSTOMER	Company, LLC			
PREFERRED				
CARD				
Lucky Sav On Food	American Stores	Registered/Active	2900956	Nov 9 2004
& Drug Store &	Company, LLC			
Design				
MY	American Stores	Pending	Serial No.	Pending
NEIGHBORHOOD.	Company, LLC		85581013	
MY JEWEL-OSCO		<u> </u>		
OSCO	American Stores	Registered/Active	1003861	Feb 4 1975
	Company, LLC	<u> </u>		
OSCO	American Stores	Registered/Active	3129940	Aug 15 2006
	Company, LLC			
OSCO	American Stores	Registered/Active	3372329	Jan 22 2008
	Company, LLC	<u> </u>		
OscoDrug (Stylized)	American Stores	Registered/Active	2256751	Jun 29 1999
	Company, LLC			
TOTAL PHOTO	American Stores	Registered/Active	3142104	Sep 12 2006
mom4*	Company, LLC		200552	7 10005
TOTAL PHOTO	American Stores	Registered/Active	2306627	Jan 4 2000
	Company, LLC			

RECORDED: 04/03/2013

Release of Security Interest - Trademarks (ASC)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004997 FRAME: 0126